



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 18839/2025, CM APPL. 78401/2025 and CM APPL. 7841/2026

DEEPAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satayam Singh, Ms. Vipasha Jain, Mr. Adarsh Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhananjai Rana, CGSC for R-1, 2 and 4.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish Kumar Singh, Mr. Vasu Agarwal, Adv. for UPSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **05.02.2026**

1. A request for an adjournment is made by the learned counsel representing the Respondents.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

FEBRUARY 05, 2026

jai/shah/ad