



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18839/2025**

DEEPAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satayam Singh, Ms. Neema, Ms. Vipasha Jain and Ms. Muskan Singh Bankura, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhananjai Rana CGSC along with Mr. Naveen, GP for R-1,2 and 4 Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish Kumar Singh, Mr. Vasu Agarwal, Advs. for UPSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

30.07.2026

CM APPL. 49140/2026

1. This is an application seeking expedited hearing of WP (C) 18839/2025, which is already listed on 27 August 2026.

2. To a repeated query from the Court as to the urgency in the matter as would justify taking it upon an earlier date, learned Counsel's only response is that the respondents have not filed a counter affidavit.

3. This is no ground to advance the date of hearing in the matter.



4. The application is dismissed.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JULY 30, 2026/dsn